

Resolution authorizing SGA to participate in Race to Your Space

WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State University;

WHEREAS, constituent contact is a goal of the 2007-2008 Student Government Association Administration:

WHEREAS, the Student Government Association wishes to continue to address the issue of parking on campus;

WHEREAS, the Student Government Association has been serving as a liaison between the Department of Parking and Transportation and the students through Parking and Transportation Advisory meetings in order to promote open communication;

WHEREAS, participation in *Race to Your Space* would provide an opportunity for the Student Government Association to gather constituent contact through the administration of a survey to better voice the opinion of the student body at the Parking and Transportation Advisory Committee meetings;

WHEREAS, participation in *Race to Your Space* would provide an opportunity for the Student Government to inform the student body of the complexity of solving parking and transportation issues on campus;

WHEREAS, the Student Government Association Executive Committee has approved the allocation of \$225;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association authorizes SGA's participation in the Race to Your Space constituent contact event on Tuesday, November 13, 2007 from 11:00 A.M. until 2:00 P.M.;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs Senator Graham, Senator Miller and Senator Griswold to organize SGA participation in the *Race to Your Space* constituent contact event and report the results of the survey responses to the Assembly in the form of a summary with the potential of creating possible solutions.